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association of issuing bodies

EECS RULES FACT SHEET 06

ADDRESSES FOR EECS RULES NOTICES

The EECS Rules requires notices to be sent by personal delivery, airmail post, special courier, cable,
telegraph, telex, facsimile or electronic mail (e-mail) to the address of the relevant party.

This Fact Sheet sets out the contact details for the Secretariat and for members.

Members are asked to notify the General Secretary of any additions or changes to postal, cable,

telex, facsimile or e-mail addresses or addressees for receipt of notices. Such changes shall take

effect on publication on the AIB Website of the EECS Rules Fact Sheet “Addresses for EECS Rules
Notices” amended as appropriate.
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VERSION HISTORY

The version history contains the ten most recent releases.
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2.00

2.01

2.02
2.03
2.04
2.05

2.06

2.07
2.08
2.09
2.10
2.11
2.12
2.13

1 March 2022
25 October 2022

Andrea Effinger
Svenja Vloeberghs

20 January 2023 Svenja Vloeberghs

15 February 2023 Svenja Vloeberghs

10 March 2023
31 March 2023
19 April 2023
21 June 2023

Svenja Vloeberghs
Svenja Vloeberghs
Svenja Vloeberghs
Svenja Vloeberghs

29 September 2023  Svenja Vloeberghs

17 October 2023
13 February 2024

Svenja Vloeberghs
Bram van der Heijde

08 July 2024 Secretariat
18 July 2024 Secretariat
01 Oct. 24 Secretariat
09 Oct. 24 Secretariat
15 Nov. 24 Secretariat

Correction name staff CNMC (Spain)
Correction SEMO (lreland); add MEKH
(Hungary) & COTEE (Montenegro)

Lay-out changes; changes Statnett —
Norway, VertiCer — Netherlands, AST —
Latvia; correction e-mail address Secretary
General AIB

Changes SEMO (Ireland), name correction
E-Control (Austria)

Changes Energinet (Denmark)

Changes VertiCer (Netherlands)

Changes Litgrid (Lithuania)

Update details Energimyndigheten
(Sweden)

Change AIB details, include details Conexus
(Latvia)

Change details VREG (Belgium)

Change details Enagas GTS (Spain)

Change details Landsnet (Iceland)

Include details Gasgrid Finland Oy

Change details Brugel, OKTE and Landsnet
Change details OTE, a.s.

Change details NEURC (Ukraine)

Page-2-0f8

AIB-EECS-FS06 EECS Rules Fact Sheet 06 — Addresses for EECS Rules Notices — Release 2.13

© Association of Issuing Bodies, 2024

15 November 2024



k]
I
/

EECS RULES FACT SHEET 06

ADDRESSES FOR EECS RULES NOTICES

AlIB¥

association of issuing bodies

AIB (Association of Issuing
Bodies)

AGEN-RS (Agencija za energijo
Republike Slovenije -
Slovenian Energy Agency)

AST (Augstsprieguma tikls AS)

Brugel (Energy Regulation
Commission in the Brussels-
Capital Region)

CNMC (Comision Nacional de
los Mercados y la

Competencia)

Conexus (Conexus Baltic Grid)

COTEE (Montenegrin
electricity market operator)

Liesbeth Switten

(Secretary General)

Blaz Bratina

Aigars Silis

Laura Rebreanu

Jose Miguel Unsion

Rodriguez

Ance Ansone

Nikola Vujovic

+386 2 22 34 0300

+324837654 14

+34 91 787 9838

+32 (486) 5583 01

+386 222 340320

+371 6772 8147

+32 2563 0213

+34 91 576 0158

+371 25546549

+38 2673 213 43

liesbeth@aib-net.org

Blaz.Bratina@agen-rs.si

aigars.silis@ast.lv

Irebreanu@brugel.brussels

josemiguel.unsion@cnmc.es

ance.ansone@conexus.lv

nikola.vujovic@cotee.me

Koloniénstraat 11
1000 Brussels
BELGIUM

PO Box 1579
SI-2000 Maribor
SLOVENIA

86 Darzciema str.
Riga, LV-1073
LATVIA

46 Avenue of the Arts
1000 Brussels
BELGIUM

C/ Alcala, 47
28014 Madrid
SPAIN

Stigu iela 14

Riga, LV-1021
LATVIA

Bulevar Svetog Petra Cetinjskog
120

Podgorica
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CREG (Commission de
Régulation de I'Electricité et
du Gaz)

DAPEEP (DAPEEP S.A.)

E-Control (Energie-Control
Austria fiir die Regulierung der
Elektrizitats- und
Erdgaswirtschaft)

EEX

Elering AS

EMS (Joint Stock Company
»ElektromreZa Srbije”,
Belgrade)

Enagas GTS

Koen Locquet

Maria Koulouvari

Angela
Tschernutter

Matthieu Morvan

River Tomera

Jovana Draskovié

Carmen Rodriguez
Valdés

+32 22897688

+30 211 880 6910

+43 (1) 24724-720

+3317 3037 697

+372 715 1255

+381 113091 116

+34 609664131

+32 22897619

+30 21 880 6901

+43 (1) 24724-900

+3317 3039601

+372 7151200

+381 11 3970 695

klo@creg.be

mkoulouvri@dapeep.gr

Angela.Tschernutter@e-control.at

m.morvan@powernext.com

river.tomera@elering.ee

jovana.petrovic@ems.rs

mcrodriguezv@enagas.es

MONTENEGRO
Nijverheidsstraat 26-38
1040 Brussels
BELGIUM

72 Kastoros str.
Piraeus, GR 18545
GREECE

Rudolfsplatz 13a
A-1010, Wien

AUSTRIA

5, bd Montmartre
75002 Paris

FRANCE

42 Kadaka Road
12915 Tallinn
ESTONIA

Vojvode Stepe 412
Belgrade, 11000 Belgrade
SERBIA

Paseo de los Olmos 19
28005 Madrid
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Energinet Systemansvar A/S

Energimyndigheten (Swedish
Energy Agency)

Finextra Oyj

Gasgrid Finland Oy

GSE (Gestore dei Servizi
Energetici - GSE S.p.A.)

Hinicio

HROTE (Hrvatski Operator
Trzista Energije d.o.o.

Kristoffer Mitens

Johan Nilsson

Kaija Niskala

Heli Haapea

Emanuele del
Buono

Wouter Vanhoudt

Dubravka Brki¢

+4520 335203

+46 16 544 2228

+358 303 995 147

+358 40 3527643

+39 06 8011 4871

+32 495 515 448

+385 1630 6706

+358 303 995 196

+39 06 8011 4712

+385 1630 6777

kod@energinet.dk

johan.nilsson@energimyndighete
n.se

kaija.niskala@fingrid.fi

customerservice@gasgrid.fi; heli.h

aapea@gasgrid.fi

emanuele.delbuono@gse.it

wouter.vanhoudt@hinicio.com

dubravka.brkic@hrote.hr

SPAIN
Pederstrupvej 76
2750 Ballerup
DENMARK

PO Box 310

631 04 Eskilstuna
SWEDEN

PO Box 530
FI-00101 Helsinki
FINLAND

Keilaranta 13-19 B, 02150 Espoo,
FINLAND

Via M.llo Pilsudski 92

00 197 Rome

ITALY

Paleizenstraat 44

1030 Brussel

BELGIUM

Ulica grada Vukovara 284
10000 Zagreb

CROATIA
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(Croatian Energy Market
Operator Ltd.))

ILR (Institut Luxembourgeois
de Régulation)

Landsnet hf.

Litgrid AB

MEKH (Hungarian Energy and
Public Utility Regulatory
Authority)

NEURC (National Energy and

Utilities Regulatory
Commission)

OKTE, a.s.

Claude Hornick

Ragnar

Sigurbjérnsson

Ri¢ardas Ternovojus

Akos Hamburger

Ruslan Slobodian

Ondrej Kulich

+352 28 228 341

+421 916 432 642

+352 28 228 229

+354 8580205

+370 620 76957

+3614597707

+38 (044) 2047007

+421 2 5069 2050

claude.hornick@ilr.lu

ragnarsig@landsnet.is

Ricardas.Ternovojus@litgrid.eu

hamburgera@mekh.hu

box@nerc.gov.ua

zpe@okte.sk

17 Rue du Fossé
L-2922 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
Gylfaflot 9

112 Reykjavik
ICELAND

Karlo Gustavo Emilio Manerheimo

g.8

LT-05131 Vilnius
LITHUANIA
Bajcsy-Zsilinszky ut 52
1054 Budapest
HUNGARY

Simii Brodskykh Street 19
03057 Kyiv

UKRAINE

Mlynske nivy 48

821 09 Bratislava
SLOVAK REPUBLIC
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OTE, a.s.

Pronovo (Pronovo ag)

REN (Rede Eléctrica Nacional
S.A)

SEDA (Sustainable Energy
Development Agency) —
observer

SEMO (SEMO - Single
Electricity Market Operator - a
joint venture between EirGrid
plc and SONI Limited)

SPW Energie

Martina Gabriel

Lukas Groebke

Isabel Fernandes

Ivaylo Aleksiev

Cian Clarke

Muriel Hoogstoel

+420 234 686 283

+41 58 330 20 02
+4179 475 43 45

+351 2100 13149 +351 2100 13398

+359 2981 5802

+353(0)1 677 1700  +353 (0)1 661 5375

+32 81 48 64 32

mgabriel@ote-cr.cz

lukas.groebke@pronovo.ch

Isabel.fernandes@ren.pt

office@seea.government.bg

guaranteesoforigin@sem-o.com

muriel.hoogstoel@spw.wallonie.b

e

Sokolovska 192/79
186 00 Praha 8 — Karlin
CZECH REPUBLIC
Dammstrasse 3
CH-5070 Frick
SWITZERLAND

Avenida dos Estados Unidos da
America, no. 55

1749-061 Lisboa
PORTUGAL

37 Ekzarh Yosif Str.
Sofia, Bulgaria, p.c. 1000
BULGARIA

The Oval, 160 Shelbourne Road,
Ballsbridge

Dublin 4, DO4 FW28
IRELAND

SPW territoire logement
patrimoine énergie, Direction de
I'organisation des marchés
régionaux de I'énergie
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Statnett (Statnett SF)

TSOC (Transmission System
Operator — Cyprus)

UBA (UmweltBundesAmt)

VertiCer (VertiCer B.V.)

VREG (Vlaamse Regulator van
de Elektriciteits- en Gasmarkt)

Kristian Lund
Bernseter

Michalis Syrimis

Elke Mohrbach

Remco van Stein
Callenfels

Pieterjan Renier

+47 91711627

+357 22277000

+49 (0)340 2103

3017

+31(0)26 373 16 71

+322 897 2701

+357 22611666

+49 (0)340 2104

3017

+31 (0)26 373 1158

+32 2553 1350

kristian.bernseter@statnett.no

msyrimis@dsm.org.cy

elke.mohrbach@uba.de

remco.vanSteinCallenfels@vertice

r.eu

pieterjan.renier@vreg.be,
brieven@vreg.be,
datamanagement@vreg.be

Rue des Brigades d’Irlande, 1
5100 JAMBES

BELGIUM

PO Box 4904 Nydalen
0423 Oslo

NORWAY

68 Evangelistrias
CY-2057 Strovolos
CYPRUS

Worlitzer Platz 1

06844 Dessau-Roflau
GERMANY

Postbus 718

6800 AS, Arnhem
NETHERLANDS

Seven, 9de verdieping
Koning Albert ll-laan 7
1210 Sint-Joost-ten-Node
BELGIUM
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